700019644

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 (modified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY		
:		Assignment Sy	ify that this correspondence is being a facsimile to the Commissioner for ngton, D.C. 20231, Patent and Trademark stem, at (703) 306-5995, on Tovember 1, 2002
To the Comm	nissioner of Patents. Please record	d the attached original docume	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hoechst Marion Roussel, In		2. Name and address of receiv	
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO		Pharmaceticals Inc. herset Blvd. State: NJ ZIP: 08807
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address	i(es) attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO
Execution Date: December 13,	1999		
 Application number(s) or paten If this document is being filed to 	t number(s): ogether with a new application, the exec		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	08/455,469		274 and 5,644,062
	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🗋 YES 🖾 NO	
Internal Address: Aventis Phan Street Address: Route 202-20 City: Bridgewater State ** FAX NUMBER:	pta, Reg. No. 40,009 (maceuticals Inc. 06 / P.O. Box 6800	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 18 	d to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and document,	d belief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any attached co	py is a true copy of the original
Balaram Gupta, Reg. No. 40,0	άn	R.D.	Q
Name of Person Sig	ning	Lalanam	Queltz
		Date: <u>November 1, 2(</u>	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Total number of pages co	omprising cover sheet: 3
:			
completing and n U.S. Patent and	Do not detach i Mall documents to be recorded with re Commissioner Box Assign Washington, D bonting for this sample cover sheet is ea ecorded, including time for reviewing th eviewing the sample cover sheet. Sent Trademark Office, Office Information Sy of Management and Budget, Paperwor	equired cover sheet information to for Patents mments).C. 20231 stimated to average about 30 minute to document and gathering the da d comments regarding this burder	utes per ta needed, and estimate to the

PATENT REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0736

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE :





hort A.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0143631 DATE: 12ATENJ9 REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0737

0613109 8100

991540679

NO. 2400 314 86307

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HOECHST MARION ROUSSEL, INC.

The undersigned, Gerald P. Belle, President and Chief Executive Officer, and Rebecca R. Tilden, Vice President-Secretary of Hoechst Marion Roussel, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), on behalf of the Company, hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Company, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Hoechst Marion Roussel, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is:

AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of shareholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, Gerald P. Belle, President and Chief Executive Officer, and Rebecca R. Tilden, Vice President-Secretary of Hoechst Marion Roussel, Inc., have signed this Certificate under the corporate seal of the Company (thereby acknowledging, under penalties of perjury, that the foregoing instrument is their act and deed and that the facts stated therein are true) on the <u>12</u> day of December, 1999.

Hoechst Marion Roussel, Inc.

000

Gerald P. Belle President and Chief Executive Officer

Rebécca R. Tilden Vice President-Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 11/01/2002